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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT

MARCH 2000
Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting

DATE WINTER RUN STEELHEAD TROUT DELTA SMELT SPLITTAIL PUMPING PUMPING
ESTIMATED EXPANDED EXPANDED EXPANDED IN CFS IN Acre-feet
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03/01/00 0 0 0 0 0 5097 51 48 99 171 24 195 195 340 39 12 51 5778 4153 9931 11461 8238 19699
03/02/00 27 79 0 0 106 5203 27 24 150 192 36 228 423 329 33 0 84 6757 4112 10869 13402 8157 21559
03/03/00 26 53 0 23 102 5305 42 36 228 126 36 162 585 320 81 12 177 7755 4062 11817 15383 8057 23440
03/04/00 26 78 0 0 104 5409 39 12 279 120 60 180 765 310 117 36 330 8696 4080 12776 17249 8092 25341
03/05/00 0 52 0 0 52 5461 33 36 348 96 60 156 921 276 66 12 408 8695 4047 12742 17246 8027 25273
03/06/00 0 69 0 0 69 5530 36 24 408 111 48 159 1080 253 90 12 510 7625 4070 11694 15124 8072 23196
03/07/00 0 0 0 0 0 5530 24 0 432 57 36 93 1173 232 45 12 567 8664 4063 12726 17185 8058 25243
03/08/00 0 53 0 0 53 5583 35 36 503 120 36 156 1329 206 104 12 683 7636 4047 11683 15146 8027 23173
03/09/00 0 26 0 0 26 5609 12 12 527 81 60 141 1470 196 54 24 761 3210 4038 7249 6368 8010 14378
03/10/00 0 17 0 0 17 5626 82 0 609 61 24 85 1555 179 50 0 811 4394 3715 8109 8716 7368 16084
03/11/00 0 26 0 0 26 5652 27 24 660 57 60 117 1672 172 30 0 841 2719 3588 6307 5393 7116 12509
03/12/00 0 52 0 0 52 5704 48 12 720 54 36 90 1762 160 66 0 907 7294 3587 10881 14468 7114 21582
03/13/00 0 13 0 8 21 5725 9 0 729 27 24 51 1813 143 84 12 1003 3493 3587 7080 6929 7114 14043
03/14/00 0 0 0 0 0 5725 9 0 738 24 12 36 1849 132 69 24 1096 2330 3588 5918 4621 7117 11738
03/15/00 13 52 0 9 74 5799 12 12 762 54 48 102 1951 125 81 24 1201 3289 3602 6890 6523 7144 13667
03/16/00 0 26 0 0 26 5825 24 12 798 21 36 57 2008 113 45 12 1258 3085 3600 6685 6119 7140 13259
03/17/00 0 13 0 35 48 5873 0 12 810 9 60 69 2077 107 27 24 1309 3473 3593 7066 6888 7127 14015
03/18/00 0 26 0 17 43 5916 6 24 840 12 36 48 2125 97 100 12 1421 6369 3578 9947 12633 7097 19730
03/19/00 0 66 0 0 66 5982 12 0 852 9 36 45 2170 89 36 60 1517 6897 3573 10470 13680 7087 20767
03/20/00 0 0 0 9 9 5991 36 0 888 48 24 72 2242 83 1044 36 2597 6430 3579 10009 12753 7099 19852
03/21/00 0 62 0 0 62 6053 87 0 975 41 12 53 2295 80 1579 48 4224 4634 3567 8201 9191 7076 16267
03/22/00 0 66 0 9 75 6128 15 0 990 18 36 54 2349 73 219 24 4467 5800 3571 9371 11504 7084 18588
03/23/00 0 43 0 0 43 6171 14 0 1004 27 12 39 2388 66 144 48 4659 4034 3572 7606 8001 7086 15087
03/24/00 0 0 0 0 0 6171 6 0 1010 3 24 27 2415 61 150 4 4813 3974 2305 6279 7883 4572 12455
03/25/00 0 104 0 0 104 6275 27 0 1037 3 36 39 2454 56 99 12 4924 4759 1782 6540 9439 3534 12973
03/26/00 0 9 0 11 20 6295 24 0 1061 6 24 30 2484 52 87 0 5011 5530 1777 7306 10968 3524 14492
03/27/00 0 37 0 0 37 6332 8 12 1081 10 48 58 2542 52 93 0 5104 5894 1774 7668 11691 3519 15210
03/28/00 0 136 0 21 157 6489 45 0 1126 39 24 63 2605 54 405 12 5521 5347 2307 7654 10606 4575 15181
03/29/00 26 81 0 10 117 6606 36 12 1174 42 24 66 2671 51 183 0 5704 6289 2525 8814 12474 5008 17482
03/30/00 0 28 0 29 57 6663 6 24 1204 24 24 48 2719 51 222 24 5950 6443 2390 8833 12780 4740 17520
03/31/00 0 0 0 26 26 6689 15 24 1243 27 0 27 2746 48 177 72 6199 5640 2946 8586 11187 5844 17031

Total 118 1267 0 207 1592 847 396 1690 1056 2746 5619 580 172932 104776 277708 343011 207823 550834
NOTE:  Hatchery Clipped Winter Run Chinook Salmon were released on 1/27/00, so clipped Winter Run that were reported prior to 1/28/00 were subtracted from the season total.


